BRITISH COLUMBIA SPEED SKATING ASSOCIATION

CONSTITUTION

1. The name of the Society is "BRITISH COLUMBIA SPEED SKATING ASSOCIATION", herein called the Society.

2. The purposes of the Society are:

a) To govern, encourage and foster the growth and development of speed skating throughout the Province of British Columbia.

b) To establish local clubs throughout the Province of British Columbia.

c) To provide administrative support services required by member clubs in order to enhance the organization's effectiveness and stability.

d) To promote the pursuit of excellence in the sport of Speed Skating in British Columbia by sanctioning competitions for Speed Skating in accordance with the rules of Speed Skating Canada.

e) To market and promote the sport of Speed Skating in the Province of British Columbia.